POWERLINKS TRANSMISSION LIMITED.



(A Joint Venture of **TATA POWER** & POWERGRID) An ISO-9001; ISO-14001 and OHSMS-18001 Certified Company

17th October 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the guarter ended 30th September 2018

In terms of Clause 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended 30th September 2018 is given below:

Sr. No.	Details of Investor Complaints	No. of complaints
1.	Pending at the beginning of the quarter 1 st July 2018	Nil
2.	Received during the quarter ended 30th September 2018	Nil
3.	Disposed off during the quarter ended 30th September 2018	Nil
4.	Remaining unresolved at the end of quarter ended 30th September	Nil
	2018	

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Powerlinks Transmission Limited

Monica Mehra

Monica Mehra Company Secretary

Registered & Corporate Office :

10th Floor, DLF Tower A, District Centre Jasola, New Delhi 110025 Tel. : 91 11 45159500 Fax : 91 11 45159555 Email : powerlinks@powerlinks.co.in Website: powerlinks.co.in CIN U40105DL2001PLC110714